
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1131

ANSWERED ON 3RD DECEMBER, 2021

WAREHOUSES AND SILOS AT PORTS

,1
13,I , SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPtNG AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state. qqil{, frd qfrd-6T efu srecrd d-fi

whether the Government has planned to develop product specific warehouses and silos at ports in the country in a bid to minimize logistic cost and storage cost;

if so, the details thereof, and

the quantum of funds sanctioned particularly to develop such product specific warehouses and silos in Gularat and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(sHRt SARBANANDA SONOWAL )

(a)

(b)

(c)

(a), (b) & (c): The Ministry through the

(SDCL) issued Expression of lnterest

interest of private operators/ investors

warehouses/ silos at various Major and

located near port area and alongside the

Sagarmala Development Company Limited

(Eol) on 23 December 2020 to elicit the

for the development of product specific

Non-major ports, Multimodal Logistic Parks

National Waterways.

Total 26 companies had submitted their applications in response to Eol and 71 interests received for the development of warehouses/ product specific warehousing at various locations across the country. The information received in response to the Eol has been forwarded to the relevant port Authorities for taking the projects forward in discussion with the interested companies. As of now there rs no requirentellt u[ a separate policy for rmplementation of these projects as the exrsting policies are sufficient to deal wiUr Ire related matter.

